©2007 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
S71319(01)-00-000 11/07
1
The SST logo, NANDrive, and SuperFlash are registered trademarks of Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. Some content is reproduced from the Com-
pactFlash Specification (2.0) by permission of the CompactFlash Association. Other content is reproduced from the ATA/ATAPI-6 (T13/1410D revision
3b) specification by permission of the National Committee for Information Technology Standards. These specifications are subject to change without
Fact Sheet
FEATURES:

SST85LD1001K / SST85LD1002L / SST85LD1004M
©2007 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71319(01)-00-000 11/07
8.0 PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
8.1 Valid Combinations
SST85LD1001K-60-4C-LBTE SST85LD1002L-60-4C-LBTE SST85LD1004M-60-4C-LBTE
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
SST 85 LD X XXXX - XXX - XC - XXX E
XX XX X XXXX - XXX - XX - XXX X
Environmental Attribute
E1 = non-Pb
Package Modifier
T = 88 ball positions (nearest letter code to
total ball count of 91)
Package Type
LB = LBGA
Operation Temperature
C = Commercial: 0°C to +70°C
Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles minimum
Host Access Time
60 = 60ns - UDMA Mode - 4
Relative Performance Indicator
Higher letter indicates higher performance
Capacity
001 = 1 GByte
002 = 2 GByte
004 = 4 GByte
MByte or GByte Designator
1 = GByte
Voltage
L = 3.3V
Product Series
85 = NANDrive
1 Environmental suffix “E” denotes non-Pb solder.
SST non-Pb solder devices are “RoHS Compliant”.
Fact Sheet
1 GByte/ 2 GByte / 4 GByte NANDrive
SST85LD1001K / SST85LD1002L / SST85LD1004M
©2007 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71319(01)-00-000 11/07
11
9.0 PACKAGING DIAGRAM
FIGURE 9-1: mini-NANDrive 91-Ball Low Profile Ball Grid Array (LBGA)
SST Package Code: LBT
Note:  1. Although many dimensions are similar to those of JEDEC
 Publication 95, MO-210, this specific package is not registered.
          2. All linear dimensions are in millimeters.
          3. Coplanarity: 0.15 mm
          4. Ball opening size is 0.40 mm (± 0.05 mm)
BOTTOM VIEW
91-lbga-LBT-12x24-1.0
1mm
DETAIL
SIDE VIEW
SEATING PLANE
A  B  C  D  E  F  G  H  J  K  L  M  N  P  R  T
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
TOP VIEW
10
9